This is information on a product in full production.
January 2015 DocID025375 Rev 5 1/43
TDA7577BLV
2 x 75 W dual-bridge power amplifier with I2C complete diagnostics
 and "start-stop" profile (6 V operation)
Datasheet - production data
Features
 MOSFET (DMOS) output power stage

Flexiwatt27 (horizontal) Flexiwatt27 (SMD)
Table 1. Device summary
Order code Package Packing
TDA7577BLV Flexiwatt 27
(vertical) Tube
TDA7577BLVPD PowerSO36 Tube
TDA7577BLVPDTR PowerSO36 Tape and reel
TDA7577BLVH Flexiwatt 27
(horizontal) Tube
TDA7577BLVSM Flexiwatt 27
(SMD) Tube
Contents TDA7577BLV